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Presidents’ Corner Dear Fellow Rotarians,

As we swiftly approach our PELS/SELS activity, it is crucial
that our incoming RY2025-2026 officers seize this oppor-
tunity to hone their leadership skills and further energize
our club. | am proud to announce our final list of attendees
for the upcoming seminars:

Jin ngove Soci Ame P. Viking Marianne “YanYan” Yao
PE NIﬁO Vlklng —_ President President Vice—President Secretary

SE Jake Cayang — Secretary

Rtn Randy Quisil — DTLS Attendee
Rtn Nonoy Ligutom — DLA Attendee

ELMORE BAYLON, JR.
RY 2024—2025

In support of our leaders, the Club will fully subsidize the registration fees for
the President and Secretary, while covering half the registration cost for the i
DTLS and DLA partiCipantS' Vinia “Vinia” M. Vergara Alma Ramirez Ann June Cayang

Treasurer Assistant Treasurer Auditor

| am also delighted to share that we have already exceeded our previous con-
tributions—achieving over 100% of what the SANO fund provided in RY2024-
2025. This success is a testament to our commitment and sets a promising
tone as we look forward to a dynamic year ahead. | urge everyone to extend
full support to our next President, Nifio Viking, and his team as they embark
on this new chapter.

Lynn Paul “Lynn” Morelos Elvira “Tata” Abangan
Service Project Chair Community Service Chair

Looking ahead, please mark your calendars for our Turnover Ceremony
scheduled on June 21, 2025. We are in the process of finalizing a venue that
best reflects the spirit and grandeur of our celebration, and | will keep you up-
dated as plans progress.

In addition to our leadership transition, we have another joyous occasion on
the horizon. On Wednesday, March 12, 2025, we will celebrate the birthday of Geronica “Gengen” Martinez Yiang Jordan rma Faith Pal
our cherished Chartered member, Rtn Willington “Tona” Matiao. His special Chair. , Socials Chair., Ways & Means Ex-Officio

day will be commemorated at Pancake House Bantayan, Dumaguete City at
6:30 AM. | propose that our meeting be held at this venue so that we may col-
lectively celebrate Tona’s birthday in a warm and festive atmosphere. f

HE MAGIC
OF ROTARY

Let us all participate with enthusiasm and unity, strengthening our commit- Rotary
ment to leadership, camaraderie, and service. Your active involvement and Club of Dumaguete South

support continue to make our club exceptional.

of Rotary
Thank you for your dedication. | look forward to joining you at these events as C'“bﬁ°f P YT C*:_‘S f“e”dsd tthe retgl:a'?rl‘“éee'l"‘/
we build an even brighter future together. meeting of the club on €ld at Lhin Loong Restaurant, Rizal Boule-

vard, Dumaguete City.

In service and fellowship,
Pres Elmore
Rotary Club Dumaguete South

Jun Rex Bungabong Elmore Baylon, Jr.
Secretary President
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ROTARY OFFICERS, DIRECTORS

Stephanie A. Urchick

Presnsgnt, Rotary International

Caroline "Ca?lga%" Andrade
Governor, District 3860 Zone 3D

T doJ

¥
Executive Secretary

2

Henry A. Sojor
Protocol Officer

Rotary Club of Dumaguete South

A

Elmore ‘Loloy’ Baylon Jr. Niiio Joseph Marfren Viking Jan Ashley Morelos Jun Rex Bungabong Ay
President President-Elect, 2024-25 Vice President Secretary

m

Gilbert ‘Bert’ Fuentes

+

Jessie E. Mascardo Wilkie L. Matiao Randy Q. Quisil

Treasurer Treasurer, Endowment Fund Treasurer, Sano Sy Fund Auditor

Directors

&

@

£ oa £

Alex Rey Pal Jose Edgardo J. Adriano
Learning Facilitator Sergeant-at-Arms
Ronoel ‘Ron’ Fungo Randy Q. Quisil Renante Angelo S. Lim
Membership Service Project Public Image
—~
o
. dn
Gregorio Uymatiao Jr. Jose ‘Joe’ U. Chiu A—
Chair, TMF Inc. Chair, ROSAS Foundation Jobert Klein Koerkamp Phillip Yao Rick Mitch Morelos

Vocational Service International Service

Community Service
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PROGRAM

VP Ashley Morelos
Pres. Elmore Baylon, Jr.

Master of Ceremonies
Call to Order

Invocation Rtn. Josie Wen Lejarso

Pambansang Awit
and Rotary Hymn AVP

Four Way Test
And Object of Rotary

Introduction of Guests

BREAKFAST

PP Alex Rey Pal
PP Henry Sojor
PP Boy Diputado

Fellowship Singing
Fine Moments
Share a Joke
President’s Time Pres. EImore Baylon, Jr.
Agenda:

1. Fund raising—Proposed dinner for a cause

2. Mangrove planting with MDW

3. Other Matters

Adjournment Pres. EImore Baylon, Jr.

FELLOWSHIP
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Dear Divine Creator, As we gather at the start of this day, we give thanks for the bless-
ings of fellowship and service. We come together as one community, united in our com-
mitment to serve, lead, and inspire. May our hearts be filled with W|sdom compassion,
and humility as we set forth to make a positive impact in our community.

Bless our meeting today with a sense of purpose and unity, that every discussion, deci-
sion, and endeavor reflects our shared commitment to bettering our community. Help us
embrace diversity and listen with open hearts, so that together, we may work in harmony
and create lasting change.

We offer ouré;ratltude for this day, for our collective talents and the opportumty to serve.
May your guidance light our way as we fulfill our mission with enthusiasm and love. 8

Amen.
THE 4 - WAY TEST
of the things we Think, Say or Do:
1. Is it the TRUTH?
2. Is it FAIR to all concerned?
3. Will it build GOODWILL and better FRIENDSHIPS?
4. Will it be BENEFICIAL to all concerned?

OBJECT OF ROTARY
The object of Rotary is to encourage and foster the ideal of service as a basis of worthy enterprise and, in
particular, to encourage and foster:
FIRST: The development of acquaintance as an opportunity for service:

SECOND: High ethical standards in business and professions; the recognition of the worthiness of all useful
occupations; and the dignifying by each Rotarian’s occupation as an opportunity to serve society;

THIRD: The application of the ideal of service in each Rotarian’s personal, business, and community life;

FOURTH: The advancement of international understanding, goodwill and peace through a world fellowship of
business and professional persons united in the ideal of service.

MISSION STATEMENT

The mission of Rotary International is to assist and guide Rotarians and Rotary clubs to accomplish the Ob-
ject of Rotary to ensure Rotary’s continuing relevance and to help build a better world, emphasizing service
activities by individuals and groups that enhance the quality of life and human dignity, encouraging high
ethical standards and creating greater understanding among all people to advance the search for people in
the world.

“SERVICE ABOVE SELF”
You serve your club and all its members when you take time to attend meetings, work on committees, and
promote Rotary’s ideals through club projects and activities.

You serve all the members of your community when you take time to participate in the development of quality
service for the youth, the elderly, the disabled and the needy.

As you travel, you serve by taking time to learn about people from other countries and their customs, needs
and beliefs.

And, you serve by participating in Rotary programs such as the Rotary Foundation, Health, Hunger, Humanity
Program and World Community Service.
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RCDS PRESIDENT
Willes Matiao
Willes Matiao
Henry Sojor
Marciano Kho
Bill Wale
Jose Nakao
Jimmy Tan
Gregorio Uymatiao, Jr.
Susano Sy
Lan Bulacan
Junny Dumalag, Jr.
Honorato Andaya
Youman Uymatiao
Alex Amor, Jr.
Zachy Beltran
Boy Diputado
Raul Dumalag
Dannilo Olegario
Jonathan Amante
Patrick Chua
Henry Liu
Antonio Paalan
Manuel Sagarbarria
Edgar Calinawagan
Raul Villanueva
Rafael Rallos
Roy Arco
Jose Chiu
Mark Higgins
Antonio Carino
Rafael Besas
Archer Baldwin Martinez
Alfredo Bustamante ITT
Neil Ray Lagahit
Edmund Gonzales
Teresito Orbeta
Leo Bollos
Myles Nicholas Bejar
Eliezer Escorial
Allan Martinez
Froilan Joseph Pinili
Andre Stephen Jacobo
Ludo Managing
Renante Angelo Lim
Renante Angelo Lim
Aurelio Bodo
Alex Rey Pal

Elmore Baylon, Jr.

ROTARY YEAR
1977-1978
1978 - 1979
1979 - 1980
1980 — 1981
1981 - 1982
1982 - 1983
1983 - 1984
1984 - 1985
1985 - 1986
1986 — 1987
1987—1988
1988 — 1989
1989 - 1990
1990 - 1991
1991 -1992
1992 -1993
1993 - 1994
1994 - 1995
1995 - 1996
1996 - 1997
1997 - 1998
1998 - 1999
1999 - 2000
2000 — 2001
2001 -2002
2002 - 2003
2003 - 2004
2004 — 2005
2005 -2006
2006 —2007
2007 - 2008
2008 — 2009
2009 -2010
2010-2011
2011 -2012
2012-2013
2013—2014
2014—2015
2015—2016
2016—2017
2017-2018
2018—2019
2019—2020
2020—2021
2021—2022
2022—2023
2023—2024

2024—2025

DISTRICT GOVERNOR

Jorge “Jorge” Royeca

RC General Santos
Manuel “Mauel” de Veyra
RC Cebu

Honorario “Hila’ Hilario
RC Davao

Graciano “Naning” Militante
RC San Juanico

Arturo “Art” Pingoy

RC Korondal

Quintin “King” Doromal
RC Dumaguete

Honorato “Totoy” Cabarroguis
RC Davao East

Jose “Joe” Lardizabal

RC Cebu West

Armin “Armin” Cucueco
RC General Santos

Roque “Rey” Tiu

RC San Juanico

Antonio “Tony” M.Garcia
RC Davao West

Cesar “Sar” G. Estalilla
RC Cebu Fuente
Herminio “Hermie” A. Villano
RC East Davao

Martarito “Tito” Redona
RC Tacloban

Johnny “John” Asencio
RC Dadiangas

Xaver “Xavier” Ledesma
RC Metro Cebu

Nicanor “Nick” Del Rosario, Jr.

RC Davao

Arcadio “Dodong” Alegrado
RC Mandaue

Reynaldo “Boy” Reyes

RC Davao East

Vicente “Toting” Solis, Jr.
RC Tacloban

Jesus “Jess” Veneracion

RC General Santos

Antonio “Anton” Florendo
RC Cebu Port Centre

Raoul “Raul” E. Hilario

RC Davao East

Jose Ma. Luis N. Cupin

RC Davao East

Ramon “Monet” Tirol

RC Central Davao

Pablo “Pabs” Quizon

RC San Juanico

Roberto “Bert” Domendo
RC Bislig

Raymund “Ray” G. Patuasi
RC Cebu West

Evelyn “Len” A. Magno

RC Davao Downtown
Fernando “Jun” Almeda, Jr.
RC Metro Surigao

Joseph Michael “Yumi” Espina
RC Cebu Fuente

Pablito “Billy” Parilla

RC Matina, Davao

Antonio “Tony” G. Veneracion
RC General Santos

Teodoro “Ted” B. Locsin, Jr.
RC Cebu Port Center
Leoncio “Nonoy” Villa-Abrille
RC Cebu Port Center

Peter “Perok” Rodriguez
RC Ormoc

Egdar R. Chiongbian

RC Cebu

Remegio Salanatin

RC Davao

Salvador G. Estudillo

RC San Juanico

Mary Anne Solomon

RC Cebu Fuente

Art O. Tan

RC Davao

Benjamin M. Garcia

RC Marbel

Philip N. Tan

RC Cebu West

Rodel Riezl S. Reyes

RC East Davao

Anna Louisa Bumagat

RC Ormoc

Lilo I. Alifio

RC Cebu Gloria Maris
Rosanne “Twinkle” Concon—
Gamboa

RC Downtown Davao
Caroline “Caycay” Andrade

R.I. PRESIDENT
W. Jack Davis
Clem Renout
James L. Bomar, Jr.
Rolf J. Klarich
Stanley E. McCaffrey
Hiroje Mukasa
William E. Sketon
Carlos Conseco
Edward F. Cadman
MAT Caparas
Charles C. Keller
Royce Abbey
Hug M. Archer
Paul V. Costa
Rajendra K. Saboo
Clifford Dochterman
Robert R. Bart
Bill Huntley
Herbert Brown
Luis Vicente Giay
Glen W. Kinross
James L. Lacy
Carlo Ravizza
Frank Devlyn
Richard D. King
Bhichai “Bichai”
Jonathan “Jone” Majiyagbe
Glenn E. Estress Sr.
Carl Wilhelm Stenhammer
William “Bill” Boyd
Wilfred “Will” Wilkinson
Dong Kurn (D.K.) Lee
John Kenny
Ray Klighsmith
Kalyan Banerjee
Sakuji Tanaka
Ron D. Burton
Gary C.K. Huang
K.R. “Ravi” Ravindran
John F. Germ
Ian H.S. Riseley
Barry Rassin
Mark Daniel Maloney
Holger Knaack
Shekhar Menta
Jennifer Jones

R. Gordon R. Melnally

Stephanie A. Urchick

R.I. THEME
Serve to Unite Mankind
RC Reach Out
Let Service Light the Way
Take time to Serve
‘World Understanding and Peace
Mankind is One — Build Bridges of
Friendship throughout the World
Share Rotary, Serve Rotary
Discover A New World of Service
You are the Key
Rotary Brings Hope
Rotarians: United in Service,
Put Life into Rotary — Your Life
Enjoy Rotary
Honor Rotary with Faith and
Lock Beyond Yourself
Real Happiness is Helping Others
Believe in What You Do: Do What
Be a friend
Act with integrity, Serve with
Build Future with Action and
Show Rotary Cares
Follow Your Rotary Dream
Rotary 2000: Act with Consistency,
Credibility, Continuity
Create Awareness Take Action
Mankind is our Business
Show The Seeds of Love
Lend a Hand
Celebrate Rotary
Service Above Self
Lead the Way
Rotary Shares
Make Dreams Real
The Future of Rotary is in Your
Hands
Building Communities Bridging
Reach Within to Embrace Humanity
Peace through Service
Engage Rotary Change Lives
Light Up Rotary
Be a Gift to the World
Rotary Serving Humanity
Rotary: Making A Difference
Be the Inspiration
Rotary Connects the World
Rotary Opens Opportunities
Serve to Change Lives
Imagine Rotary
Create Hope in the World

The Magic of Rotary
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NAME NICKNAME

Abangan, Bernard Louie
Adriano, Jose Edgardo J.
Amor, Alex, Jr. A.

Amor, Jed Michael
Baylon, Elmore, Jr.
Bejar, Myles Nicholas G.
Bodo, Aurelio L.
Bungabong, Jun Rex
Bustamante, Elson
Cabiles, Robert
Catacutan, Richard
Catacutan, Arman

Chiu, Jose U.

Chua, Jeorex

Cayang, Christopher Jay V.
Dacumos, Rodelle Y.
Dejaresco, Anton Marlon Eric. I.
Diputado, Apolonio, Jr.
Duran, Robert

Fuentes, Gilbert

Fungo, Ronoel

Genove, Mark Ronald
Green, Matthew

Higgins, Mark

lian, Jason

Jacobo, Andre Stephen
Jordan, Jeremy F.

Kleine Koerkamp, Jobert
Lagahit, Neil Ray
Lejarso, Josie Wen
Ligutom, Ponciano

Lim, Gerard Michael

Lim, Renante Angelo S.
Liu, Henry Q.

Managing, Ludo
Martinez, Allan
Mascardo, Jessie E.
Matiao, Wilkie L.

Matiao, Willington L.
Molas, John Michael
Morelos, Jan Ashley E.
Morelos, Rick Mitch Marthel
Pal, Alex Rey

Pinili, Froilan Joseph
Quisil, Randy

Rabaca, Carl

Ramirez, Aldrin
Romarate, Carlos, Jr.
Sagarbarria, Manuel, Jr.
Sojor, Henry A.

Sy, Marcelo E.
Sumagang, John
Uymatiao, Gregorio, Jr. L.
Viking, Nifio Joseph Marfren E.
Yao, Philip

Bernard
Edo
Alex
Jed
Loloy
Myles
Ely

Jun

Erp
Rob
Richard
Arman
Joe
Rex
Jake
Rodelle
Anton
Boy
Obet
Bert
Ron
Mark
Matt
Mark
Jason
Andre
Jeremy
Jobert
Bimbo

Nonoy
GM
Ran
Hen
Dodong
Allan
Jess
Wilky
Tona
Owen
Ashley
Mitch
Alex
Froilan
Ran
Carl
Aldrin
Caloy
Chiquiting
Henry
Mars
John
Greg
Nifio
Philip

CLASSIFICATION
Master Marine Operation
General Agriculture
Organic Fertilizers Mfg
Physical Therapy
Optical Services
Legal Education
Law Enforcement
Restaurant Operation
Trial Advocacy
Water Distribution
Family Lawyer Practice
Law Practice / Public Attorney
Radiology
Recycling
BPO Management
Distribution Business
Corporate Law Practice
Government Prosecution
Merchant Seafaring
Food Products Distribution
Law Enforcement
Nutrition Education
Psychiatric Nursing
Manufacturing
Education
Government Prosecution
Commercial Construction
Agriculture
Legislative Administration
Education
Management Consultancy
Automotive Industry
Architecture
General Merchandising
Car Distribution
Judicial Administration
Universal Banking
Non-Life Insurance
Transportation
Merchant Seafaring
Marine Engineering
Car Transportation Services
Communication Management
Government Administration
Rural Banking
Petrol Retail
Construction
Website Development
Sugar Trading
Education
Gym Operation

Structural Engineering
Vehicle Importation
Software Development

ANN
Tata
Annabelle
Boots
Nixsy
Etes
Kariza
Rose

Gigi

Fe

Hannah

Ellen
Amber H.
June
Janice
Ling-ling
Abie
Maricar
Brin
Wendy
Jin

Flordeliza

Janice
Ylang
Mayet
Rhanie

Emy
Alex
Sasa
Lorna
Beth
Gen-gen
Wen
Emma
Rosalia

Lynn
Joy
Irma
Val
Celyn
Cecile
Alma
Michele
Maisa
Joy
Grace

Joy
Soci
Yan

TELEPHONE
0927-869-5001
250935/0917-700-2766
2252732/0908-861-9732
0950 988 5575
0917-132-9107
0917-314-0002
+639814442444
0917-869-8903
4226806/4158082

4229067/4229984
0917-320-0775
4225244/2250841
0969-240-9561
423-8336/0997-167-0140

4227788/0998-567-1174
0915-780-8789
0945-806-8113
2257479/4200433/4211349
0905-230-8047
0917-724-8265
0949-173-7265
0917-700-0034
0969-282-3540
0917-707-1078
4227384/0922-844-8302
0915 496 7297
2262422/0921-748-2349
0951-968-3227
0917-127-4267
0917-311-9100
4224088/0917-700-7275
2254676/0939-939-2411
0927-935-6818
2251672/0918-419-3302
4197439/0917-312-1224
2261683/0917-314-3198
2255830/0917-304-7199

4222923/0997-330-0720
0956-886-8161
0918-940-0730
0928-338-1821
0917-314-1358
0969-054-6370
0977-817-9044
0917-627-5602
2253889/2250676
2251472/0918-923-7342
0915-192-1983

2254395/2254717
0977-801-1191

RI—ID
11695305
1261257
270207
11623568
8474947
6544688
8973118
11694218
6070762

8973052
10769909
270211
5994162
11432448
12153161
9373253
1599410
11967688
5251568
11820224
11768586
11967685
5904343
12177242
8111768
10769905
11623562
6544686
12177240
11967680

5994163
1261259
9854644
6070765
6989755
270237
270239
12207181
11555959
11675575
11432397
8978611
11868914
11525289
11432468
11555955
115731
1498057
270241

270218
11432465
11868939
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ROTARY INFORMATION

e |

Rotary
District 3860

CHANGES IN
DISTRICT 3860
AREA STRUCTURE

<2 —— ,‘;-~,~

W THE MAGIC

OF ROTARY

. -

r Rotary - g =
1
Cebu East Mactan
Cebu Gloria Maris Mandaue
Cebu-South Mandaue North
Talisay Metro Mandaue 2006
Cebu Panglao Island
Cebu Port Centre Tagbilaran
Metro Cebu Tubigon
Cebu Naga Central Ubay
RN G (romAREAD)
AREA 1G (FromAREA 3D)
Banilad Metro Dumaguete
Cebu Midtown Dumaguete East M
Cebu West Dumaguete North Area 3D & 3E
E&P Dmmﬁ ete South — ~—transferred to Area 1
ente AREA 1H (From AREA 3E) 1G & 1H
Cebu Guadalupe Tolong as
Cebu North Bais City
N Cebu FortSan Pedro Siquijor Central
. [MandaeEast i
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. MULTIPLE PAUL HARRIS FELLOWS

PP Aurelio “Ely” Bodo - five stone sapphire

PVP Wilkie “Wilky” Matiao
FP Gregorio “Greg” Uymatiao, Jr.

- four stone sapphire
- four stone sapphire

FP Willes “Willes” Matiao
FP Susano “Sano” Sy (+)

- three stone sapphire
- three stone sapphire

PAG Edgar “Ed” Calinawagan
FP Marciano “Mars” Kho
PP Henry Liu

- two stone sapphire
- two stone sapphire
- two stone sapphire
FP Antonio “Tony” Paalan - two stone sapphire
IPP Alex Rey “Alex” V. Pal - two stone sapphire
PN Nifio Marfren Joseph “Nifio” E. Viking - two stone sapphire

PP Leo Bollos

PP Patrick “Bebot” Chua

PP Mark Higgins

PP Renante Angelo “Ran” Lim
PP Henry “Hen” Liu

PP Allan Martinez

Treas. Willington “Tona” Matiao
PP Teresito “Terry” Orbeta

PP Manuel “Chiquiting” T. Sagarbarria, Jr.
PP Raul “Raul” Villanueva

PP Eliezer “Ely” Escorial (+)

PP Jaime “Jimmy” Tan (+)

- one stone sapphire
- one stone sapphire
- one stone sapphire
- one stone sapphire
- one stone sapphire
- one stone sapphire
- one stone sapphire
- one stone sapphire
- one stone sapphire
- one stone sapphire
- one stone sapphire
- one stone sapphire

. PAUL HARRIS FELLOWS

Rtn. Jose Edgardo “Edo” Adriano
PP Jonathan “Jone” Amante
PADG Alex “Jun” Amor, Jr.

Pres. EImore “Loloy” Baylon

PP Myles Nicholas Bejar

Ann Rosewilyn “"Rose Vincoy—Bodo
Rtn. Elson “Erp” Bustamante
Rtn. Christopher Jay Cayang

PP Jose “Joe” Chiu

Rtn. Bonifacio “Bonnie” Chua
Rtn. Joerex “Rex” Chua

PP Apolonio Diputado, Jr.

Rtn. Gilbert “Bert” Fuentes

Rtn. Ronoel Fungo

PP Andre Stephen Jacobo

Rtn. Jim Karl Jardiniano

. Ann Marcelina “Bebe” Sy-Kho

PP Neil Ray “Bimbo” Lagahit

. Treas. Jessie Mascardo
. Atty. Anton Pal Montafio

Rtn. Rick Mitch Marthel Morelos
PP Danilo “Danny” Olegario

. Vivian Ong

Dr. Primepares G. Pal

Rtn. Randy Q. Quisil

Rtn. Irwin Hanes Roberts

Rtn. Julian Carlos “Carlo” Teves
PP Henry A. Sojor

. Ann Beth S. Sy

Rtn. Marcelo E. Sy

. Ann Valetina “Teena” Sun—Sy

Rtn. John Gareth Uymatiao

. Ann Joy Sybico—Uymatiao

PAG Youman “Boy” Uymatiao

Dr. Franciene Paalan- Vazquez

PP Roy Arco (+)

Hans Brauchli (+)

PP Rafael “Raffy” Besas (+)

PP Alfredo “Dodo” Bustamante III (+)

. Anastacia Chua (4)

B. PAUL HARRIS FELLOWS

41. Rtn. Rajan Bhagwandas Dulamal (+)
42. PP Dominador “Junny” Dumalag, Jr. (+)
43. Rtn. Dominador Dumalag Sr. (+)
44. PP Archer Baldwin Martinez (+)

45. Ann Anita L. Matiao (+)

46. Rtn. Martin "Ting” Matiao (+)

47. Rtn. Atilano “Jun” Merced, Jr. (+)
48. PP Jose “Joe” Nakao (+)

49. PP Eutropio “Trops” Ochavillo (+)
50. Eusebio “Boy” Ong (+)

51. Ann Nanila “Nani” Paalan (+)

52. Rtn. Andres “Andy” Ricardo (+)

53. Rtn. Fermin “Min” Ricardo (+)

54. Rtn. Alexander “Alex” Roleda (+)
55. Rtn. Luis Tiong Sin (+)

56. Uy Po Tee (+)

57. Ann Rosenda “Rose” Uymatiao (+)
58. Rtn. Eddy “Ed” Vergara (+)

C. ROTARY FOUNDATION SUSTAINING MEMBERS
1. Rtn. Gregorio “Greggy” Balansag

2. Rtn. Melvin Ramon “Omar” Buenafe

3. Rtn. Ladislao “Laudit” Bolongaita

4. PP Raul “Raul” Dumalag

5. Ann FP Annabelle “Anne” Escorial

6. Rtn. Andreas “Andy” Einig

7. Rtn. Herbert "Boboy” Lim

8. Ann FP Lorna Liu

9. Rtn. Melvin “Melvs” Matiao

10. Rtn. Jose Ramon “Jay” Nakao

11. Rtn. Santiago Patulin

12. PP Rafael Rallos

13. Spouse Corazon Ricardo

14. Rtn. Royden Riley

15. Rtn. Crisanto Marlon “Marlon” Rondina
16. Rtn. Amado “Arman” Samante

17. Rtn. Angelo Michael “Mike” Singco

18. Ann FP Maisa Isabel “Maisa” Sagarbarria
19. Ann FP Lourdes “Luding” Orbeta

20. Rtn. Lorenzo “Larry” Vera Cruz

21. Rtn. Matronillo “*Mat” Zamora

22. PP Honorato “Andy” Andaya (+)

23. Spouse Norma Merecido Arco (+)

24. PP Antonio “Tony” Carifo (+)

25. Rtn. Efren Don “Don” Gallardo (+)

26. Rtn. Dominador “Doming” Rubia (+)
27. Rtn. Herbert “Eddie” Tia (+)

28. PP Edmund “Ed” Gonzales (+)

29. PP Sabellon “Bill” Wale (+)

D. HONORARY MEMBERS

1. PP Jonathan Amante

2. PP Edgar Calinawagan

3. PP Raul Dumalag

4. Dr. Masahiko Dohi - Japan
5. Dr. Shinjiro Kawano - Japan
6. Dr. Eiro Kubota - Japan

7. Dr. Tekeshi Katsuki — Japan
8. PP Marciano Kho

9. Dr. Egbert Machtens

10. PP Teresito Orbeta

11. Dr. Rico Absin (+)

12. Mr. Bagwandas “Bhagi” Dulamal (+)
13. Mr. Eusebio “Boy” Ong (+)
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CALENDAR OF ACTIVITIES
Month of March 2025

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday
1 Birthday of
Ann Maisa
Sagarbarria
2 3 4 5Birthday of 6 7 8
Ann Kariza
Bejar
9 10 11 12 13 14 15 Birthday
of Rtn. Tona
Matiao
16 17 18Wedding 19 20 21 22
Anniversary of
PP Jone & Ann
Pal Amante
23 24 25 Birthday of 26Wedding 27 28 29Birthday of
30 31 Rtn. Jake Caya- Anniversary of PP Ran Lim
nag Rtn. Tona
& Ann Rosalia Matiao & Ann
Matiao Rosalia Matiao

Additional Activities
4  September 2024

WHERE TO MAKE-UP (AREA 3D)

THURSDAYS

4  October 2024

Activity | TBA

4 March 2025

Environmental Project [TBA
Governor’s Visit | Sep 10-15

Breast Cancer Awareness
World Polio Day | Oct 24

Water, Sanitation and Hygiene | TBA

Rotary Club of Dumaguete East
8:00p.m. Ang Tay Golf Club Café

FRIDAYS

Rotary Club of Dumaguete North
6:30p.m. Ang Tay Golf Club

Rotary Club of Dumaguete
7:00p.m Chil-Out Bar, Bantayan

ROTARY’S AREAS OF FOCUS TEAM

Peace-building & Conflict-Prevention

Ronoel “Ron” Fungo, head

Myles Nicholas”Myles” Bejar
Elson “Erp” Bustamante
Arman Catacutan

Apolonio Diputado, Jr.

Andre Stephen “Andre” Jacobo

Rick Micth Marthel “Mitch” Morelos

Elmore Baylon, Jr.

Disease Prevention & Treatment

Elmore “Loloy” Baylon, Jr., head

Jed Michael “Jed” A. Amor
Jose “Joe” U. Chiu

Robert “Obet” C. Duran
Matthew Green

Marcelo Sy

Water, Sanitation & Hygiene
Aldrin Ramirez, head

Neil Ray “Bimbo” Lagahit
Randy “Ran” Quisil

Gregorio “Greg” L. Uymatiao, Jr.
Elmore Baylon, Jr.

Maternal and Child Health

Nifio Marfren Joseph Viking, head

Richard Catacutan

Antonio Marlon Eric |. Dejaresco
Mark Ronald “Mark” Genove
Allan C. Martinez

Jan Ashley ‘Ashley” E. Morelos

Manuel “Chiquiting” T. Sagarbarria, Jr.

Elmore Baylon, Jr.

Basic Education & Literacy
Henry “Hen” A. Sojor, head

Jeorex “Rex” P. Chua
Ponciano “Nonoy” Ligutom
Renante Angelo “Ran” S. Lim
Froilan Joseph “Froilan” Pinili
Alex Rey “Alex” V. Pal

Carlos “Caloy” Romarate, Jr.
Elmore Baylon, Jr.

Community Economic Development

Jeremy “Aming” Jordan, head

Bernard Louie “Bernard” Abangan

Christopher Jay “Jake” Cayang
Gilbert “Bert” Fuentes

Mark “Mark” Higgins

Henry “Hen” Q. Liu

Ludo “Dodong” Managing
Wilkie “Wilky” L. Matiao
Willington “Tona” L. Matiao
Philip “Epoy” Yao

Elmore Baylon, Jr.

Environment
Jobert Kleine Koerkamp, head

Jose Edgrado “Edo” J. Adriano
Alex “Jun” A. Amor, Jr.

Jun Rex D. Bungabong

Jessie “Jess” E. Mascardo
Judan Carl “Carl” Rabaca
Elmore Baylon, Jr.
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ROTARY INFORMATION

Detailed step-by-step process for applying for a Global Grant in Rotary
International:

1. ldentify a Community Need:

- Conduct assessments or engage with community members to deter-
mine significant needs that align with Rotary’s areas of focus, such as health,
education, or environmental sustainability.

2. Establish a Project Committee:
- Form a committee of Rotarians and stakeholders who are passionate
and knowledgeable about the identified need to oversee the project.

3. Connect with an International Partner:
- Network with a Rotary club in another country to establish an interna-
tional partnership, which is necessary for Global Grants.

4. Create a Detailed Project Plan: Draft a comprehensive project proposal
that includes:

a. Objectives

b. Activities

c. Target beneficiaries

d. Timeline

e. Budget

Methods for measuring success (outcomes and evaluation measures)

5. Complete the Global Grant Application:
- Access the Rotary Foundation’s online grant application system.

- Fill out the application form thoroughly, providing all required details
and supporting documentation.

continue to page 8...
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ROTARY INFORMATION

Continuation from page 07...

6. Get District Approval:

- Submit the application to your district governor or district grant
committee for review and approval. - Be prepared to present your project
to the district leaders if requested.

7. Submit to The Rotary Foundation:
- After receiving district approval, submit your completed grant ap-
plication to The Rotary Foundation for their evaluation.

8. Foundation Review Process:

- The Rotary Foundation will review your proposal to ensure it
meets their criteria, such as alignment with their areas of focus, sustaina-
bility, and community impact.

9. Accept the Grant Agreement:
- If approved, you will receive a grant agreement outlining the pro-
ject responsibilities, funding disbursement, and reporting requirements.

10. Implement the Project:

- Execute the project as outlined in your proposal.

- Maintain open communication with your international partner and
ensure all activities adhere to the agreement.

continue fto page 09....
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ROTARY HYMN
By George Canseco

I want to be a Rotarian for the world,

Make the Rotary flag be as the flag of peace
unfurled;

I shall serve my community,

Help achieve universal unity.

Through Rotary, I shall dedicate my all,
World understanding shall be my cherished
goal.

Refrain:

With the Four Way Test

I'll pursue my quest

And if I, in a way help obtain
Peace in the world

I shall not have lived in vain.

I observe service above self,

Lend a hand to all who need my help;

I'll get my spouse to involved in Rotary
And in Rotary ways, I will train my family.
Repeat Refrain

Build a bridge for tomorrow's youth,
Strengthened by nothing but the truth;
Let's join our hands, there's no reason we’ll
divide.

We shall all understand, why the good Lord
is our guide.

Repeat Refrain

Peace be achieved,
We shall not have lived in vain.

9 Laughter Corner )

You Are What You Eat

“My older brother always eats
beef. That's why he is as
strong as an ox.”

Really? My older brother al-
ways eats fish, but until now
he doesn’t know how to
swim!”

Source: World's Funniest Joke
J

ATTENDANCE REPORT

FEBRUARY 26, 2025
1. Pres. ElImore Baylon, Jr.
2. Rtn. Tona Matiao

3. PP Ely Bodo

4. Rtn. Matthew Green

5. Rtn. Nonoy Ligutom

6. PE Nifio Viking

7. Treas. Jessie Mascardo
8. PP Alex Rey Pal
9

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

. VP Ashley Morelos
. PP Henry Sojor
. Rtn. GM Lim

. PP Jose Chiu
. PP Greg Uymatiao, Jr.

0
1
2
3. Treas. Gilbert Fuentes
4
5
6. Rtn. Rodelle Dacumos

uests and Visiting Rotarians:

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

:

1

. PP Boy Diputado !
1

1

1

1

:

G |
1. Whanton Dy :
2. Margie Ruiz .
3. Hanna Nolan 1
4. Dona Dy :
5. Lierra Dionaldo :
1

SPINNING WHEEL STAFF \

JUN REX BUNGABONG
Club Secretary
NE\ Chairman
) Members: CARLOS ROMARATE,
JR

CHRISTOPHER JAY CAYANG

Contributors:
PRES. ELMORE BAYLON, JR.
JIN HONCULADA—GENOVE
Ann President RY 2024-2025

Encoder: JONETTE A. VENTULA
Adviser: ELMORE D. BAYLON, JR.
President, RCDS RY 2024-2025

The Spinning Wheel is the official weekly
bulletin of the Rotary Club of Dumaguete
South. Its office is located at Rtn. Martin
“Tlng” Matiao Foundation, Inc. (TMF), Room

(3rd Floor), URDC Buﬂdlng, San Jose
Qeet Dumaguete City, Negros Orlentzy
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ROTARY INFORMATION
MY ROTARY ACCOUNT STATUS MEMBERS

DATA AS OF 22 FEBRUARY 2025

For District 3860
Club Name: Dumaguete South (17114)

Registered (Total Members: 24)

Abangan, Bernard Louie
Amor, Jed Michael
Baylon, Elmore, Jr.
Bejar, Myles Nicholas
Bodo, Aurelio
Bungabong, Jun Rex
Cayang, Christopher Jay
Chiu, Jose

Dacumos, Rodelle
Dupio, Don

Fungo, Ronoel

Genove, Mark Ronald
Green, Matthew
Higgins, Mark

Jacobo, Andre Stephen
Kleine Koerkmap, Jobert
Lim, Renante Angelo
Managing, Ludo
Mascardo, Jessie
Morelos, Jan Ashley
Pal, Alex Rey

Pinili, Froilan Joseph
Quisil, Randy

Yao, Philip

Club 17114
Total Members: 54

Member Online Status
B Registered
Not Registered

Not Registered ( Total Members 30)

Adriano, Jose Edgardo
Amor, Alex

Bustamante, Elson
Cabiles, Robert

Catacutan, Arman
Catacutan, Richard

Chua, Jeorex

Dejaresco, Anton Marlon Eric
Diputado, Apolonio

Duran, Robert

Fuentes, Gilbert

Jordan, Jeremy

Laganhit, Neil Ray

Ligutom, Ponciano

Lim, Gerard Michael

Liu, Henry

Martinez, Allan

Matiao, Wilkie

Matiao, Willington

Molas, John Michael
Morelos, Rick Mitch Marthel
Rabaca, Judan Carl
Ramirez, Aldrin

Romarate, Carlos, Jr.
Sagarbarria, Manuel, Jr.
Sojor, Henry

Sumagang, John

Sy, Marcelo

Uymatiao, Gregorio, Jr.
Viking, Nifio Marfren Joseph

CLUB MEETING LAST FEBRUARY 26, 2025 AT CHINLOONG RESTAURANT

Confinuation from page 8...

11. Monitor and Evaluate:
- Regularly assess project progress against the outlined goals.
- Collect data and feedback on the project’s effectiveness and impact.

12. Final Reporting:
- Complete and submit a final report to The Rotary Foundation detail-
ing:
a.Activities undertaken
b. Financial expenditures
c. Outcomes achieved
d. Lessons learned

- Ensure that your report reflects the project's impact on the commu-
nity.

13. Share Results:

- Disseminate results and best practices with your local and interna-
tional Rotary clubs, and the community as a whole. By following these
steps, clubs can navigate the Global Grant application process effectively,
ensuring compliance with Rotary guidelines while maximizing positive com-

munity impact.

~End~
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I. ROTARY YEAR 2024-2025
A. SAR Dues RY 2024-2025 2nd SEM R ID
1.0 Abangan, Bernard Louie 5,500.00 11695305
2.0 Adriano, Jose Edgardo 5 500.00 5,500.00 1261257
.0 Amor, Alex, Jr. 270207
.0 Amor, Jed Michael 5,550.00 11623568
.0 Baylon, Elmore, Jr. 5,500.00 5,500.00 8474947
.0 Bejar, Myles Nicholas 5,500.00 6544688
.0 Bodo, Aurelio 3,850.00 4,475.00 8973118
.0 Bungabong Jun Rex 5,500.00 5,500.00 11694218
.0 Bustamante, Elson 5,500.00 6070762
.0 Cabiles, Robert 5,500.00 5,500.00 11546318
.0 Catacutan, Richard 8973052
.0 Catacutan, Arman 10769909
.0 Cayang, Chnstopher Jay 5,500.00 5,500.00 11432448
.0 Chiu, Jose 5,500.00 270211
.0 Chua, Jeorex 5994162
.0 Dacumos, Rodelle 1,137.96 4,362.04 12153161
.0 Dejaresco, Anton Marlon Eric 9373253
.0 Diputado, Apolonio, Jr. 5,500.00 5,500.00 1599410
.0 Duran, Robert 5,500.00 11967688
.0 Fuentes, Gilbert 5,500.00 5,500.00 5251568
.0 Fungo, Ronoel 5,500.00 11820224
.0 Genove, Mark Ronald 5,500.00 11768586
0 Green, Matthew 5,500.00 5,500.00 11967685
24.0 Higgins, Mark 5,500.00 5,500.00 5904343
25.0 ljan, Jason 758.64 4,741.36 12177242
26.0 Jacobo, Andre Stephen 4,550.00 5,500.00 8111768
27.0 Jordan, Jeremy 5,500.00 5,500.00 10769905
28.0 Kliene Korekamp, Jobert 5,500.00 5,500.00 11623562
29.0 Lagahit, Neil Ray 5,500.00 5,500.00 6544686
30.0 Lejarso, Josie Wen 758.64 3,241.36 12177240
31.0 Ligutom, Ponciano 5,500.00 5,500.00 11967680
32.0 Lim, Gerard Michael 379.32 5,120.68 12202225
33.0 Lim, Renante Angelo 5,500.00 5,500.00 5994163
34.0 Liu, Henry 1261259
35.0 Managing, Ludo 5,500.00 5,500.00 9854644
36.0 Martinez, Allan 5,500.00 6070765
37.0 Mascardo, Jessie 5,500.00 5,500.00 6989755
38.0 Matiao, Wilkie 5,500.00 5,500.00 270237
39.0 Matiao, Willington 5,500.00 5,500.00 270239
40.0 Molas, John Michael 379.32 5,120.68 12207181
41.0 Morelos, Jan Ashley 5,500.00 3,000.00 11555959
42.0 Morelos , Rick Mitch Marthel 5,500.00 5,500.00 11675575
43.0 Pal, Alex Rey 5,500.00 5,500.00 11432397
44.0 Pinili, Froilan Joseph 5,500.00 5,500.00 8978611
45.0 Quisil, Randy 5,500.00 5,500.00 11868914
46.0 Rabaca, Carl 5,500.00 5,000.00 11525289
47.0 Ramirez, Aldrin 5,500.00 5,500.00 11433102
48.0 Romarate, Carlos, Jr. 5,500.00 5,500.00 11555955
49.0 Sagarbarria, Manuel, Jr. 5,500.00 115731
50.0 Sojor, Henry 5,500.00 5,500.00 1498057
51.0 Sumagang John 5,500.00 5,500.00
52.0 Sy, Marcslo 270241
53.0 Uymatiao, Gregorio, Jr. 5,500.00 5,500.00 270218
54.0 Viking, Nifio Joseph Marfren 5,500.00 5,500.00 11432465
55.0 Yao, Philip 5,500.00 5,500.00 11868939
Total 242,813.88 205,561.12 448,375.00 554, 229.85
B. Club Meeting Collections:
1.0 Pledged for SANO FUND—PP Greg Uymatiao, Jr. 5,000.00
2.0 Fine Moments 16,180.00
3.0 Pledged for SANO FUND—IPP Alex Pal 5,000.00
4.0 Overpayment for Pledge—IPP Alex Pal 500.00
5.0 Christmas Party Collection 28,774.85
6.0 Disaster Management Inc—Financial Support from D3860 50,000.00
7.0 400.00
C. Less: Expenses
1.0 Pledged for SANO FUND—PP Greg Uymatiao, Jr. 5,000.00
2.0 Flowers for Rtn. Rosana Habafia 3,000.00
3.0 Rotary International (1st Sem., RY24-25) 121,394.00
4.0 Philippine Rotary Magazine 7,700.00
5.0 Admin Salary (SSS, Phil Health & Pag-ibig)
July 2024 5,695.00
August 2024 5,295.00
September 2024 5,295.00
October 2024 6,451.00
November 2024 5,525.00
December 2024 8,862.83
January 2025 6,451.00
February 2025 5,525.00
6.0 Acelogic Computer Solutions ink 3,870.00
7.0 Pledged for SANO FUND—IPP Alex Pal 5,000.00
8.0 Refund from Overpayment of Pledge—IPP Alex Pal 500.00
9.0 Medical Mission at Dobdob Valencia ( c/o AG Mark & IPP Chiqui) 6,240.75
10.0 District Levey and Disaster Funds 45,600.00
11.0 Payment of Wreath for the late PP Alex Roleda (c/o Pres. Elmore) 3,000.00
12.0 Payment for Eye glasses for Medical Mission 10,010.00
13.0 Reimbursement of Medical Mission expenses (c/o Pres. EImore) 5,895.00
14.0 Refund payment for PIN—10pcs (c/o PP Ran Lim) 863.40
15.0 Rotary International (2nd Sem., RY 2024—2025) 130,708.80
16.0 Philippine Rotary Magazine Foundation Inc. (2nd Sem.) 8,600.00
17.0 RCDS Club Listing 2025 2.500.00
Total Expenses for RY 2024-2025 408,981.78
Less: Total Expenses for RY 2024—2025 408, 981.78
D. Running Balance as of March 04, 2025 A
—
ASSESSMENT PER ROTARIAN PER SEMESTER PHP5,500.00

SANO FUND, RY 2024 - 2025

AMOUNT  AMOUNT DATE PAID ADDITIONAL DATE PAID
PLEDGE PAID

Abangan, Bernard Louie

Adriano, Jose Edgardo

Amor, Alex A., Jr.

Amor, Jed Michael

Baylon, Elmore, Jr. 2,000.00 2,000.00 13-May-24 1,000.00 16-May-24

Bejar, Myles Nicholas

Bodo, Aurelio 10,000.00 21-Aug-24

Bungabong, Jun Rex

Bustamante, Elson 3,000.00 3,000.00 09-May-24

10. Cabiles, Robert

11. Catacutan, Richard

12. Catacutan, Arman

LoNOURWNE

13. Cayang, Christopher Jay 1,000.00 21-Aug-24

14.  Chiu, Jose 5,000.00 5,000.00 15-Aug-24

15.  Chua, Jeorex 5,000.00

16. Dacumos, Rodelle 2,000.00 30-Oct-24

17. Dejaresco, Anton Marlon Eric

18. Diputado, Boy 5,000.00  2,000.00 20-Aug-24 3,000.00 24-Sep -24
19. Duran, Robert 1,000.00  1,000.00 09-Aug-24

20. Fuentes, Gilbert 5,000.00 2,000.00 19-Aug-24 1,000.00 30-Oct-24

21.  Fungo, Ronoel

22. Genove, Mark Ronald

23.  Green, Matthew 2,000.00 2,000.00 09-May-24
24. Higgins, Mark

25. ljan, Jason

26.  Jacobo, Andre Stephen

27. Jordan Jeremy

28.  Kleine Koerkamp, Jobert

29. Lagahit, Neil Ray

30. Lejarso, Josie Wen

31. Ligutom, Nonoy 2,000.00 2,000.00 09-May-24
32.  Lim, Renante Angelo 5,000.00
33.  Liu, Henry 5,000.00 5,000.00 09-May-24

34. Managing, Ludo

35.  Martinez, Allan

36. Mascardo, Jessie

37.  Matiao, Wilkie 5,000.00 5,000.00 17-May-24
38. Matiao, Willington

39.  Molas, John Michael

40. Morelos, Jan Ashley

41.  Morelos, Rick Mitch Marthel

42. Pal, Alex Rey 5,000.00  5,000.00 19-Aug-24

43, Pinili, Froilan Joseph 3,000.00 21-Aug-24

44, Quisel, Randy 1,000.00  1,000.00 09-May-24 1,000.00 24-Sept-24
45.  Rabaca, Carl 5,000.00

46. Ramirez, Aldrin
47. Romarate, Carlos, Jr.
48. Sagarbarna Manuel, Jr.

49.  Sojor, Henry 2,000.00  1,000.00 21-Aug-24
50. Sy, Marcelo
51. Uy, Ryan
52. \{( matiao, Gregorio, Jr. 5,000.00 5,000.00 12-Jul-24
53.  Viking, Nifio Joseph Marfren 5,000.00
54.  Yao, Philip
TOTAL PLEDGES 68,000.00 57,000.00 6,000.00
TOTAL COLLECTIONS AS OF February 26, 2025 63,000.00

SANO FUND, RY 2024—2025

PRES. LOLOY’s TERM

|I. BEGINNING BALANCE FOR ROTARY YEAR 2024—25 131,000.00
A. Collections (July 2024—June 2025)
1.0 Pledges for RY 24-25 63,000.00
2.0 Donations from Sy Family 68,000.00
TOTAL 128,000.00
Less:
B. Expenses (July 2024—June 2025)
1.0 Travel expenses c/o IPP Alex and Pres. Elmore
for District Turn-over and Inauguration 21,651.68
2.0 Vibrant Club Seminar Registration (Pres. Elmore) 2,530.00
3.0 Vibrant Club Seminar Registration (PP Ran) 2,530.00
4.0 Vibrant Club Seminar Registration (VP Ashley) 2,515.00
5.0 RIPE Seminar registration in Manila (IPP Alex) 3,000.00
6.0 RIPE Seminar registration in Manila (PP Ran) 3,000.00
7.0 Canlaon Medical Mission on Feb. 7, 2025 (For Medicine) 20,000.00
TOTAL 55,226.68 (55,226.68)
Il. TOTAL BALANCE AS OF FEBRUARY 26, 2025 75,773.32
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